503174821 02/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3221435

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALAA MAKDISSI	06/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SORIN CRM S.A.S.	
Street Address:	4, AVENUE REAUMUR	
Internal Address:	PARC D'AFFAIRES NOVEOS	
City:	CLAMART	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92140	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14483859

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)297-4900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142712400

Email: ipdocketing@foley.com, jfons@foley.com

Correspondent Name: MEGHAN M. COFFEY Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-5109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEGHAN M. COFFEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Meghan M. Coffey/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=104292-0439_Assignment#page1.tif source=104292-0439_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503174821 REEL: 034936 FRAME: 0557

Assignment Attornsy Ducket No.: 8707-2270 Sorin 275-Sonde MRI-safe Customer No. 34313

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

I. Alaa Makdissi (sole inventor),

X have made an invention entitled:

"LEAD FOR IMPLANTABLE CARDIAC PROSTHESIS WITH INTEGRATED PROTECTION AGAINST THE EFFECTS OF MRI FIELDS"

- X is about to make application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same being executed by me on even date or dates herewith;
- X have made application for United States Letters Patent thereof, filed June 21, 2012, under Application Number 13529492.

WHEREAS, Sorin CRM S.A.S., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of FRANCE and having an office and place of business at:

Parc d'affairs NOVEOS 4, avenue Remimur 92140, CLAMART Cedex FRANCE

(hereinafter the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention for the United States of America, in said United States patent application, and in any United States Letters Patent which may issue thereon; and

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to inventor(s) listed above, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for the United States, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any United States Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any reexamination and reissue of the same; and I/we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue

OHS East:160064879.1

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 8707-2270 Sorin 275-Sonde MRI-safe Customer No. 34313

any and all United States Letters Patent on said invention to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and I/we further agree upon request of the Assignee to give sworn statements and to execute such additional documents, if any, as may be necessary and proper to secure a patent protection and enforce patents in and for the United States, and otherwise to give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto signed my/our name(s) on the dates indicated hereinafter:

Inventor:

Residence/Post Office Address:

Zip Code, City, Country:

Alaa Makdissi

57 rue de Montreuil 75011, Paris, France

France

Citizen of:

(signature)

.

2012

2

OHS East:160064879.1

RECORDED: 02/11/2015

PATENT REEL: 034936 FRAME: 0559